

# City of Northfield

City Hall 801 Washington Street Northfield, MN 55057 northfieldmn.gov

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Res. 2017-037, Version: 1

City Council Meeting Date: May 2, 2017.

**To:** Mayor and City Council

From: Ben Martig, City Administrator

Consider Resolution Proclaiming May 7-13, 2017 as National Travel and Tourism Week

## **Action Requested:**

The Northfield City Council approves the attached resolution proclaiming May 7-13 2017 as National Travel and Tourism Week.

## **Summary Report:**

The Northfield Area Chamber of Commerce and Convention and Visitors Bureau asked for May 7 - 13, 2017 to be proclaimed as National Travel and Tourism Week in Northfield. The travel and tourism industry is vital to the City of Northfield and the State of Minnesota, contributing to our economic prosperity, employment, peace, understanding and good will. The hospitality industry in Rice County provides jobs for more than 2,300 individuals and yields more than \$6,800 in state sales taxes.

### **Alternative Options:**

N/A

#### **Financial Impacts:**

N/A

#### **Tentative Timelines:**

National Travel and Tourism Week is May 7-13, 2017.